PARISH BOUNDARIES

ST. ROSE OF LIMA - Silver Lake

Starting at the intersection of the Perry County/St. Francois County/Bollinger County lines;

Northeast along the Perry County line to the point where it meets Ste. Genevieve County;

Northwest along the Ste. Genevieve County/St. François County Line to Coldwater Creek Road;

North on Coldwater Creek Road and Bidwell Creek Road to Highway WW;

North on Highway WW until it meets the Saline Creek;

East on an imaginary line through the intersection of Brushy Creek and Brushy Creek Road to the Perry County line;

Southwest along the Perry County/Ste. Genevieve County line to the South Fork of the Saline Creek;

East along the South Fork of the Saline Creek until it meets the Nations Creek;

South along Nations Creek until it meets Highway CC;

South on an imaginary line to the Perry County/Bollinger County line;

West and then North on the Perry County line to the intersection of the Perry County/St. Francois County/Bollinger County lines.